BRUCE KING

GOVERNOR

LARRY KEHOE
SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT - '

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISICN

February 23, 1981 | ///

. POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

‘SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-2434

Tenneco 0il Exploration and
Production

P. 0. Box 3249

Englewood, Colorado 80155

Attention: Mr. R. A. Mishler
Administrative Order NSL-1320
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-
standard location for your Childers Well No. 1 to be
located 420 feet from the North line and 1660 feet from
the West line of Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 11
West, NMPM, Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County,

New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of
Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox
location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr
cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec

0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
’ AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZDS 24D
AZTEC. NEW MEXICZ £721C
{5051 334-6172

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

oate 2 /€&

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

. —C .
] have examined the application dated ;z /“ g;/

for the /;_C)WA\;—— (%Z&,Li/ - 1-2Hp-e

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

ﬁ,za/ vl

77

Yours truly,




“Tenneco Qil

Exploration and Production

/.7enneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division

P‘O.vBox 3249 Delivery Address:
Engﬂlewood, Colorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado

CERTIFIED MATL
Return Receipt Requested January 20, 1981

Mr. Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.C. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Mr. F. T. Chavez

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87401

RECEIVED

FEB 9 1981

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Childers #1
Proposed Dakota Well
420 FNL, 1660 FWL
Sec. 1, T31N, R1lwW
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding topography and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed site of the Childers #1 has been relocated from 2060 FNL, 840 FWL

at the request of the Bureau of Land Management. The original location would
have required a lengthy, difficult to construct and maintain access road into

an otherwise undisturbed canyon. Placement of the location on the mesa top at
the head of this canyon was requested. Due to existing facilities and topography,
the best place to locate this well is 420 FNL, 1660 FWL. This places the well
only 420 feet from the northern section boundary.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of

objection.

LYOEP 103A 7/80



Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY .

R. A. Mishler
Sr. Production Analyst

RAM/xr
Enclosures
WAIVER
CHEVRON T.S.A, INC. hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0il

Company's application for unorthodox location for their Childers #1 as

proposed above. 7

D. W, Helm, Division Land Manager
DATE: TFebruary 4, 1981




OIL CUINDLIITV /A 1IN L2 v 1Dy
#. O.UOX 2088
SANTA FC, NCW MEXICO 87501

form C-107
kevised 10-1)

T BTAIC OF NEW MEXICO
LRGY &1 MINLRALS DCFARTMENT

All distences must le from the cuter Lhoundailre ¢d the Section,

‘;_Opuc‘.or Lecse . Well No.
. TENNECO OIL CQMPANY CHILDERS 1
S Unit Letter Sectlon Township Rangse County
c 1 31N 1w San Juan
Actual Foctoge Locction of Well: -
120 T feet trom the North line emd 1660 feet trom the _WBSt line
Grourd Lpvel Elow Producing Fermation Pool Dedicated Acreoge:
6328 DAKO i ;ZL BAS ”\J }AK—QTR 32—-0 Aztes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each end identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[J Yes [ ] No

If answer is *‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

If enswer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
ling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

R'S S % % § \ ““““““““““w CERTIFICATION
", : (‘° ! =
P O
///’/_1// 1/.660' | e\:, | ’ | hereby certify that the informotion con-
. ! .
. L OJ / n 1,‘/%’ ”c | ' tained herein Is true ond complete to the
'// o | . I ‘ best of my knowladge ond beligf.
4y = .
O¢ { 7z —;_< ’ t ‘ 4
SR A . _
1;#’7 //-~ ﬁ l ’ Nan{e
J - ,/ P -— ] e ——  c—— ww— A— — s
e A —E e — = = —— - | - | R. A. Mishler
\ N Position
ol . 7 f §
= , ;
K ' o - = i ’ Sr. Production Analyst
\‘\\ ZaﬂOF‘/ > . S | ' Company )
¥ @ Jork~ jot | f Tenneco Oil Company
. i =1 —— Sec. | ‘ Date
=T = | J January 20, 1981
= - '

—_—

LN

| : | hereby certify thot the well locotion
I 1 | shown on this plot wos plotted from field

| notes of octuval survays made by me or
| ¥ . under my suparvision, and thet the same
I L , Is truve ond correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Ié (=
| PR
Y
I I\E i o ) Date Surveyed

Scale: 1"=1000!

FORM 24~-11
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MAILING LIST

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
TENNECO CHILDERS #1
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87401
Attention: F. T. Chavez

Mesa Petroleum Company
2800 Linceln Center Bldg.
1660 Lincoln Street
Denver, Colorado 80203
Attention: J. W. Lemmons

Atlantic Richfield

Box 2197

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attention: H. W. Schmidt

Southland Rovalty Company
410 17th Street, Suite 100
Denver, Colorado 80202
Attention: John Zent

Critchell Parsons
301 Mercantile Commerce Bldg.
Dallas, Texas 75201

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0O. Box 289

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attention: John Ahlm

Chevron USA, Inc.

P.0. Box 599

Denver, Colorado 80201
Attention: E. C. Woodruff

EVKO Development Company
4710 Cabrillo Street

San Francisco, California 94121

Southern Union Production Company

P.0O. Box 808
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attention: R. D. Motto



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS RDAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

pATE /- 30 -5/

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
| have exa/mi_ged the application dated /"Zg ’ g/
for the Strmce (‘l//\aééu >/ C~1-3 M1/

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours truly,




Tenneco Oil

Exploration and Production

ATenneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O.Box 3249 Delivery Address:
Englewood, Colorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive
(303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado

CERTIFIED MAIL
Return Receipt Requested January 20, 1981

Mr. Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Mr. F. T. Chavez

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87401

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Childers #1
Proposed Dakota Well
420 FNL, 1660 FWL
Sec. 1, T31N, R11lwW
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding topography and an ownership plat for the above
captioned well.

The proposed site of the Childers #1 has been relocated from 2060 FNL, 840 FWL

at the request of the Bureau of Land Management. The original location would
have required a lengthy, difficult to construct and maintain access road into

an otherwise undisturbed canyon. Placement of the location on the mesa top at
the head of this canyon was requested. Due to existing facilities and topography.
the best place to locate this well is 420 FNL, 1660 FWL. This places the well
only 420 feet from the northern section boundary.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of
objection.

LTOEP 103A 7/80



Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.
Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY .
/<;7 zayﬁb/é£2;/tf//
v

R. A. Mishler
Sr. Production Analyst

RAM/rr AR
Enclosures =

WAIVER -

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil
Company's application for unorthodox location for their Childers #1 as
proposed above.

BY:

DATE:




olL CONSERVI\TIQN DIVISION

STATE OF HEW MEXICO

CHCRGY ano MINLRALS DLFARTMENT

#. 0. UOX 2088

SANTA FLC, NCW MEXICO 87501

All distances must e from the cutrr houndsrtes ¢f the Seciion.

form €-10?
kevised 10-1-7:

Qperctor Lease Well No.
TENNECO OIL COMPANY CHILDERS 1
Unit _etter Section Township Range County
C 1 31N 1w San Juan
Actucl) Foctage Location of Wells -
,.120 - feet from the North line and 1660 {eet from the WBS‘b Hne
Grourd Lgvel Elew Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
6328 : DAY OTA BASIN DAKSTA 320 Acres

] Yes

If answer is ‘“‘yes;’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] No

If answer is “‘no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, .
ling, or otherwise)or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

forced-p
sion.
;“““
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Scale: 1"=1000!

CERTIFICATION 7
| hereby certify thot ’hc]'h?oh‘ncn:on con-

toined herein Is true ond complete to the

best gf my knowledge and bcll;l.
e

Nane

R.
Position

Sr. Production Analyst
Company

Tenneco 0il Company
Date

January 20,

A. Mishler

1981

| hereby certify thot the wall location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some
is trve ond correct to the best of my
knowledge end belief.

Date Surveyed
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MAILING LIST
APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
TENNECO CHILDERS #1
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87401

Attention: F. T. Chavez

Mesa Petroleum Company
2800 Lincoln Center Bldg.
1660 Lincoln Street
Denver, Colorado 80203
Attention: J. W. Lemmons

Atlantic Richfield
Box 2197

Critchell Parsons
301 Mercantile Commerce Bldg.
Dallas, Texas 75201

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P.0O. Box 289

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attention: John Ahlm

Chevron USA, Inc.

P.O0. Box 599

Denver, Colorado 80201
Attention: E. C. Woodruff

EVKO Development Company
4710 Cabrillo Street

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 San Francisco, California 94121

Attention: H. W. Schmidt

Southern Union Production Company
P.O. Box 808

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Attention: R. D. Motto

Southland Royalty Company
410 17th Street, Suite 100
Denver, Colorado 80202
Attention: John Zent



